OP \$115.00 485157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HYDRO-RAIN, LLC		07/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO-MARK, LLC	
Street Address:	845 Overland Road	
City:	North Salt Lake	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4851573	HR
Registration Number:	3876154	HYDRO-PLAN
Registration Number:	3876153	HYDRO-QUOTE
Registration Number:	3838280	BUILT FOR SPEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015371799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015187629

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 S. Main, Suite 735
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

IAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S Rapp	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45393/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Statement of Merger_BW#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0713

source=Statement of Merger_BW#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0714

STATEMENT OF MERGER

(The Merger of Utah Limited Liability Companies with and into a Utah Limited Liability Company pursuant to Sections 48-3a-1021 through 48-3a-1026 of the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act)

This Statement of Merger is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned to effect the merger of two Utah limited liability companies (each, a "Non-Surviving Company") with and into a Utah limited liability company (the "Surviving Company") in accordance with Sections 48-3a-1021 through 48-3a-1026 of the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name, jurisdiction of formation and type of entity of each Non-Surviving Company are:
 - (a) Hydro-Rain, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (UT Entity No. 5738292-0160); and
 - (b) Pro-Mark Distribution, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (UT Entity No. 1295804-0160).
- 2. The name, jurisdiction of formation and type of the Surviving Company are: Pro-Mark, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (UT Entity No. 621980-0160).
- 3. The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity in accordance with Sections 48-3a-1021 through 48-3a-1026 of the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and by each foreign merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of formation.
- 4. The merger of the Non-Surviving Companies with and into the Surviving Company shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. (Mountain Time) on July 3, 2020.

[REMAINDER OF THE PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

JUL 2 '20 AH7:28

Fax Services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Statement of Merger has been duly executed as of the day of July, 2020.

HYDRO-RAIN, LLC,

a Utah limited liability company

Name: Justin Marold

Title: Assistant Secretary

PRO-MARK DISTRIBUTION, LLC,

a Utah limited liability company

Name: Justin Maroldi

Title: Assistant Secretary

PRO-MARK, LLC.

a Utah limited liability company

(By

Name: Justin Maroldi

Title: Assistant Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE STATEMENT OF MERGER

(Pro-Mark, LLC (UT Entity No. 621980-0160) - Surviving Company 2 20 AM7:28

SLC_5061995

TRADEMARK REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0716